 1 of 18 REV: 080805
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DS1673 portable system controller is a circuit
that incorporates many of the functions necessary for
low-power portable products integrated into one chip.
The device provides a real-time clock (RTC), NV
RAM controller, microprocessor monitor, and a
3-channel, 8-bit analog-to-digital converter (ADC).

controlled during power transients to prevent data
corruption.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART*
VOLTAGE
(V)
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP MARK†
DS1673E-3 3.0 20 TSSOP DS1673-3
DS1673E-3+ 3.0 20 TSSOP DS1673-3
DS1673E-5 5.0 20 TSSOP DS1673-5
DS1673E-3/
T&R
3.0 20 TSSOP DS1673-3
DS1673E-3+
T&R
3.0 20 TSSOP DS1673-3
DS1673E-5/
T&R
5.0 20 TSSOP DS1673-5
DS1673S-3 3.0 20 SO DS1673S-3
DS1673S-5 5.0 20 SO DS1673S-5
* All devices are specified over the 0°C to +70°C operating range.
† A “‘+” anywhere on the top mark denotes a lead-free device.
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant device.
FEATURES